		D HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES			(	OMB NC	<u>). 0938-0391</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345550	B. WING			C 02/17/2014		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				7	00 HOWIE MINE ROAD			
WHITE OF	K of Waxhaw			۷	VAXHAW, NC 28173			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323 SS=G	HAZARDS/SUPERVI The facility must ensu environment remains as is possible; and ea	SION/DEVICES ire that the resident as free of accident hazards	F	323			3/17/14	
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to provid sensor pad alarm in a unsafe transfers for a injury in 1 of 3 resider (Resident #1). The findings included Resident #1 was adm with heart disease, os dementia, anxiety and review of the most red Set (MDS) dated 12/0 had no short term or I and was cognitively in making. The MDS als required limited assist assistance with transf her upper extremities	itted to facility on 12/21/12 steoarthritis, osteoporosis, d Alzheimer's disease. A cent quarterly Minimum Data 03/13 indicated Resident #1 ong term memory problems ntact for daily decision so indicated Resident #1 tance with 1 person physical fers and had impairment in on 1 side.			White Oak of Waxhaw ensures the resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as possible; and that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistive devices to prevent accidents. Resident #1 no longer resides at White Oak Waxhaw. The staff (Nurses, Nursing Assistants,Social Service staff, Activity staff,& Administrative staff) will be re-educated on placement of and monitoring the placement of alarms to reduce the risk of resident falls. This re-education will be completed by the Staff Development Coordinator(SDC) of Assistant Director of Nursing(ADON) an completed prior to 3/13/2014. Newly hired staff receive this education during their specific job orientation.	r 1d		
	to decreased safety a	to unsafe transfers related wareness with history of			An audit has been completed on resider who have alarms as assistive devices to	D		
	falls secondary to any	ciety.			ensure devices are communicated to th	е		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/07/2014

PRINTED: 09/29/2014

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	ED: 09/29/2014 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		345550	B. WING	B. WING			C )2/17/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	WHITE OAK OF WAXHAW			700	HOWIE MINE ROAD		
WHITE OF				WA	XHAW, NC 28173		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 1	F 3	23			
	1.0				staff utilizing the electronic care guid	e.	
	A review of a care pla	an titled fall risk indicated			This audit will be completed by 3/13/		
		story of falling and was at			by the Corporate Nurse Consultant.		
		nd fractures related to					
	osteoporosis, poor sa			The Restorative Nurse will monitor n			
	for independence. The			device orders and changes in device orders on an ongoing basis. The			
	#1 would not have an review date of 03/06/			Restorative Nurse will continue to up	ateb		
	indicated in part to m			the electronic care guide as needed.	uaic		
	condition that may wa						
	supervision/assistanc	ce and notify the physician;					
	-	each and instruct to use it for					
	· · ·	ironment well lit and clutter					
		ems within easy reach; ts and redirect as needed					
		r placement of bed/chair					
	alarms.	placement of bed/chair					
					The Nurse Administration (including N	lurse	
	A review of nurses no	otes dated 01/23/14 at 1:51			Supervisors, Director of Nursing (DC		
		#1 was called into Resident			ADON,SDC, Restorative Nurse and		
	#1's room by Nurse A				Treatment Nurse) are completing a r	ound	
		M and Resident #1 was			check sheet to monitor placement of		
	observed lying face u	ip on the floor next to esident			alarms for those residents with physi orders for alarms each shift times 4	cian	
		bal but was complaining of			weeks, then periodically thereafter.		
		The notes revealed a					
		(PA) was in the building and			The DON, ADON, SDC or Restorative	e	
		1 and ordered for her to be			Nurse will review the alarm round ch	eck	
	transported to the em	nergency room for			sheets daily(Monday-Friday)for 4		
	evaluation.				weeks, then monthly to identify any		
	A review of a physicia	an's order dated 01/23/14			re-education or disciplinary needs.		
		sident #1 to the hospital for			The Restorative Nurse, Nursing		
	evaluation of right hip				Administration and Administrator will		
					continue to investigate occurrence of	:	
	A review of a facility of	occurrence report dated			resident falls daily(Monday-Friday) to		
		A #1 called Nurse #1 into			ensure ongoing compliance to F323.		
		t approximately 9:00 AM					
	and the resident was	noted lying on floor face up			Identified trends from the audit and		

Facility ID: 061191

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			D. 0938-039 SURVEY PLETED
	CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDIN	IG	C 02/17/2014		
			B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
WHITE OAK OF WAXHAW					00 HOWIE MINE ROAD VAXHAW, NC 28173		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 323	next to a wheelchair. Resident #1 was alert voice and painful stim severe in intensity in also indicated Reside and she was found or wheelchair was neart Resident #1 had a wh device and an alarm physical device. A hand written statem #2 indicated she walk on 01/23/14 and Resi herself and was seate closet getting clothes she asked Resident # and she said no beca own and the next time #1's room she had sli the floor. A hand written statem #1 indicated when bre 01/23/14 she was tak when she noticed the was closed. She state vital signs and went to and when she did she the floor. She stated immediately and took	The report indicated t and responded to touch, nuli and had pain that was her right hip. The report ant #1's fall was unwitnessed in the floor face up and her by. The report revealed heelchair as an assistive sensor as a protective the dated 01/23/14 by NA ted into Resident #1's room ident #1 had got up by ed in her wheelchair at the . The statement indicated #1 if she needed anything huse she could do it on her e she walked in Resident d out of the wheelchair on hent dated 01/23/14 by NA eakfast was being served on ing vital signs on a resident door of Resident #1's room ed she stopped doing the to open Resident #1's door e saw Resident #1's vital signs the Resident #1's vital signs dent #1 until emergency	F 3	23	rounds are discussed during the morn Quality Improvement(QI)meeting (Monday-Friday) with recommendation for system changes as needed times 4 weeks,then monthly thereafter. The tre are also discussed in the quarterly QI meetings for recommendations. The DON and or Administrator are responsible for ongoing compliance to F323. Compliance date is 3/17/2014	ns 4 ends	
	01/24/14 indicated Re the hospital on 01/23/	discharge summary dated esident #1 was admitted to /14 with a fracture of right urgery because of advanced					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	、 <i>′</i>		· · ·	E SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING	3		с	
	345550		B. WING			2/17/2014	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		2/17/2014	
				700 HOWIE MINE ROAD	-		
WHITE OAK OF WAXHAW				WAXHAW, NC 28173			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH				
F 323	Continued From page	e 3	F 32	23			
		's orders dated 01/24/14					
		to the facility and resume all , treatments and ancillary					
	•	rder for a bed/chair alarm					
		due to non-operable right hip					
	fracture.						
	<b>D</b> · · · · · ·	00/47/44 - 1 44 55 114					
		n 02/17/14 at 11:55 AM Resident #1 was very alert					
	-	wanted to do everything for					
		Resident #1 was at risk for					
		hair alarm and a motion					
	sensor at her bathroo	om door. She explained					
	Resident #1 would tra	-					
		hroom and the motion					
		sound to alert staff to assist					
		ne morning of 01/23/14 she esident #1's room was					
		dd because the door was					
		taff could keep a close eye					
	• •	a fall risk. She further					
	stated NA #1 went int	to Resident #1's room and					
		ne room. She explained					
		room she saw Resident #1					
	, ,	loor of her room and was n her right hip. She stated it					
		#1 might have been trying to					
		her dresser. Nurse #1					
		1 had a sensor pad alarm on					
		posed to be placed in her					
		f got her out of bed but on					
		bad alarm was not in place in					
		here was no alarm sounding ident #1 lying in the floor.					
	-	NA #2 who no longer					
		had been assigned to					
	Resident #1's care or						

Facility ID: 061191

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA						OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
			. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY PLETED		
		A. BU						
		345550	B. WING			С		
		545550				2/17/2014		
				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E			
WHITE OAK OF WAXHAW				700 HOWIE MINE ROAD WAXHAW, NC 28173				
	STIWWADA S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	PRECTION	(XE)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE		
F 323	Continued From pag	e 4	F 323					
			1 020					
	that morning.	in Resident #1's chair when Resident #1 got up that morning.						
	During an interview o	on 02/17/14 at 12:48 PM with						
	During an interview on 02/17/14 at 12:48 PM with NA #1 she stated Resident #1 was independent							
	and wanted to do this	-						
		t the nurses station on the						
	morning of 01/23/14	and noticed Resident #1's						
	door was closed and	thought that was strange						
	because Resident #7	I was a fall risk and staff						
		pervise her and her door						
		be closed. She stated						
		posed to use her call bell for						
		ould often stand up from her thes out of her closet or try to						
	-	dresser and would not call						
		se she wanted to do it						
		ed she was not assigned to						
		3/14 but was assigned to						
	other residents on he	er hall and went to Resident						
		he wanted to check on her						
		losed. She further explained						
		e door there were no staff in						
		ent #1 was lying on the floor.						
		called for Nurse #1 and she d assessed Resident #1.						
		#1 called for the PA and						
	-	it to the hospital. NA #1						
		as supposed to have a						
		ause Resident #1 frequently						
	-	erself but there was no alarm						
		went in Resident #1's room						
		nd her lying in the floor. She						
	-	NAs) had assignment sheets						
		idents had alarms and the						
		A #2 should have placed the esident #1's bed in her						
	Lacusor aidentition R					1		
		sident #1 got out of bed on						

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	): 09/29/2014 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391	
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345550	B. WING					C 17/2014	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE			
				7	700 HOWIE MINE ROAD				
WHITE OA	K OF WAXHAW			V	WAXHAW, NC 28173				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA FFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	5	F	323	3				
	Restorative Director in responsible for investi- explained it was her u was assigned to care but did not know Resi further explained the l assignment sheet that resident needs and an stated the electronic of used to document can detailed information for alarms were listed for explained NAs were et when they started the supposed to check the During an interview of Director of Nursing ex Resident #1's room bo was closed and when Resident #1 was lying explained they investi determined that NA #2 Resident #1 on 01/23 alarm from Resident # She stated staff was as sensor pad alarm from wheelchair because F from her wheelchair to closet or dresser beca herself. She explaine nursing staff was supp assignment sheets to required and which re expected them to do	igation of falls. She inderstanding that NA #2 for Resident #1 on 01/23/14 dent #1 had an alarm. She NA's have a written t tells them what each by alarms they have. She documentation system NAs the provided also had a lot of or each resident and the each resident. She expected to check alarms is shift and nurses were also em. h 02/17/14 at 2:39 PM the tiplained NA #1 went into ecause she saw the door she opened the door on the floor. She further gated the fall and 2 was assigned to care for /14 and did not move the #1's bed to her wheelchair. supposed to move the in Resident #1's bed to her Resident #1 would stand o get clothes out of her ause she wanted to do it d it was her expectation that posed to look at their see what each resident sidents had alarms and she walking rounds to check was also her expectation for							

Facility ID: 061191

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 09/29/2014 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345550	B. WING			C 02/17/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WHITE OA	WHITE OAK OF WAXHAW						
				v	VAXHAW, NC 28173		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323		. 0					
F 323	Continued From page	fall risk and ensure safety	F	323			
		ns were in place and turned					
	on.						

Facility ID: 061191

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7